
 

 

 

  

 

CONTRACT CHANGE NOTE 
 

Contract Change Note Number CCN1 

Contract Reference Number and Title Contract for the Supply of DNA Ear Tagging of 
TB Reactors. Contract Reference 20346. 

Variation Title Contract Extension for one (1) year. 

Number of Pages 2 

 
Whereas the Contractor (Caisley Eartag Limited) and the Authority entered into a Contract for the 
Supply of DNA Ear Tagging of TB Reactors dated 01/10/2014 (the “Original Contract”) and now 
wish to amend the Original Contract. 
 
It is agreed as follows: 
 
1. With effect from 01/10/2018 the Original Contract shall be amended as set out in this Contract 

Change Note: 
 

Change Requestor / Originator  

Summary of Change Extension of existing contract by one year to 30/09/2019. 

Reason for Change An extension avoids the significant inconvenience and 
substantial duplication of costs arising from the replacement of 
1500 ear tag applicators that are distributed to vet practices 
throughout England, Wales and Scotland to carry out bovine 
TB tests at a time where there is uncertainty regarding the 
government’s mandate on the TB programme going forward 
following initial publication of the Godfray review in October 
2018. Applicators of a particular supplier are not universal or 
interchangeable due to varying size and components. At this 
point, given the uncertainty surrounding the scope and 
parameters of the TB programme going forward (including the 
use of any particular ear tag), there would be significant 
inconvenience and substantial duplication of costs for APHA to 
purchase and send new applicators to all of the relevant vet 
practices in the UK (and educate the practices on their use), as 
well as organise the disposal of the old applicators. 

Revised Contract Price Original Contract Value £213,280.00 

 Previous Contract Changes N/A 

 Contract Change Note 1 £66,650.00 

 New Contract Value £279,930.00 

Revised Payment Schedule Pricing to remain as stated in the original contract pricing 
(Schedule 2 of Contract Reference 20346).  
Please note that the volume of spend indicated here is 
only indicative and is not guaranteed. 

Revised Specification  No change. 

Revised Contract Period The revised contract period will be 01/10/2014 to 30/09/2019. 

Change in Contract Manager(s) No change 

Other Changes  



 

 

 
2. Save as herein amended all other terms and conditions of the Original Contract shall remain in 

full force and effect. 
 

Execution of the Contract Change Note is carried out in accordance with EU Directive 99/93 
(Community framework for electronic signatures) and the Electronic Communications Act 2000. 
The revised Contract is formed on the date on which both Parties communicate acceptance of 
its terms on the Authority’s electronic contract management system (“Bravo”).  




